PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne R. Danter	08/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6441513 Canada Inc.
Street Address:	349 Wildcat Road
City:	Toronto - Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3J 2S3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12013079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: raderp@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun LLC
Address Line 1: 8210 South Park Terrace
Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIM.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Breen Smith

Total Attachments: 4

source=Danter to 6441513 Canada '489#page1.tif source=Danter to 6441513 Canada '489#page2.tif source=Danter to 6441513 Canada '504#page1.tif

source=Danter to 6441513 Canada '504#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

I:

Wayne R. DANTER 147 Chesham Avenue London, Ontario N6G 3V2 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

6441513 CANADA INC. 349 Wildcat Road Toronto, Ontario, M3J 2S3 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/884,489 filed January 11, 2007, relating to, and entitled:

COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

Assignment from Wayne R. DANTER to 6441513 CANADA INC. PAT 3631P-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	Dat London, Ontario		Caroda	
·	City or Town		Country	
this <u>31</u>	day of August,	MARI	ute	
		Wayne R. DANTER		
	STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS		
1, Stephania	ame of witness)	_whose full post office addre	ess is	
(n	amé of witness)		•	
103-440 (verlington St			
London, a	verlington St.			
was personally p assignment and described in such	such assignor is personally	R. DANTER execute the will known to me to be the pers	thin on	
		Carssanst States		

Assignment from Wayne R. DANTER to 6441513 CANADA INC. PAT 3631P-2 Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

1:

Wayne R. DANTER 147 Chesham Avenue London, Ontario N6G 3V2 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

6441513 CANADA INC. 349 Wildcat Road Toronto, Ontario, M3J 2S3 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the Invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/884,504 filed January 11, 2007, relating to, and entitled:

COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

Assignment from Wayne R. DANTER to 6441513 CANADA INC. PAT 3632P-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	London, ont	ario	Canada
	City or To	NVN	Country
this <u>31</u>	day of August,	2007 .	Maute
		Wayne R. DA	NTER
	STATEMENT BY V	VITNESS	
1, Stephani	e Janssens ame of witness)	_whose full pos	st office address is
103-440	Wellington St		
London.	NN NEWSIE		
was personally passignment and	resent and did see Wayne such assignor is personally	R. DANTER e known to me t	xecute the within to be the person
described in sucl	h document.	1	
		Genss	20SM
		Signatur	re of Witness

Assignment from Wayne R. DANTER to 6441513 CANADA INC. PAT 3632P-2 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 021391 FRAME: 0241